10-16-2001



101874855.

11)8

Form PTO-1599 TRAC REC( (Rev. 03/01)

Tŀ

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lafarge Corporation	Name: <u>Lafarge North America Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 12950 Worldgate Dr, ç500 City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 💂 No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Dance Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:August-8,-2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Additional number(s) at	See Attached ached 🔀 Yes 🖵 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:David_CJones	# F/O OO
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 540.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12950 Worldgate Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 500	
City: <u>Herndon</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>2017</u> C	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Output  Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $9/27/01$
1 2 7 1	
David C. Jones  Name of Person Signing	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0437** 

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation of 4A

#### **Serial No:**

# Continuation of 4B

## **Registration No:**

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0438

# STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I. PAUL ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE. IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE CHARTERS OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE. AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF LAFARGE CORPORATION CHANGING ITS NAME TO LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA. INC. WERE RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR RECORD BY THIS DEPARTMENT ON AUGUST 08, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS SEPTEMBER 21, 2001.

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division

Paul B. Unchan



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 0001472387
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice
Fax (410) 333-7097

erbbil

条件では、10/09/2001 REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0439